



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9730 of 2025

KANCHAN RAHUL @ KANCHAN KAUR RAJPUT **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

WPS/10191/2025, WPS/9804/2025

Order Sheet

12/09/2025	Mr. Manish Nigam, learned counsel for the Petitioners. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 to 4 / State. Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 5 & 6. Learned counsel for the respective respondents prays for and are granted a weeks time to file reply in the matter. List all these cases in the next week. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
sagrika	