



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9730 of 2025

KANCHAN RAHUL @ KANCHAN KAUR RAJPUT **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

WPS/10191/2025,WPS/9804/2025

Order Sheet

27/02/2026	Mr. Manish Nigam, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vivek Verma, Govt. Advocate for State/respondent no. 1 to 4. Mr. Gagan Tiwari, for intervenors. Mr. Shashank Thakur, Counsel for respondent no. 5 and 6. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that State has filed the reply in WPS No. 9730 of 2025 and in WPS No. 10191 of 2025. Learned counsel for respondent no. 5 and 6 submits that he will file reply to petition bearing WPS No. 9804 of 2025 within a week. The submission made by learned counsel for respondent no. 5 and 6 is not objected by learned counsel

alfiza	for petitioner. In view of submission made by respective parties, list these cases week after next. As submitted by learned counsel for petitioner, list these case along with WPS No. 10126 of 2025. sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------	--